ORDINANCE NO.

APPROPRIATING $42.000 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
FUND FOR BUNDT PARK COURTS RECONSTRUCTION BY THE
TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON, IN THE COUNTY OF HUNTERDON,
NEW JERSEY
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON,

IN THE COUNTY OF HUNTERDON, NEW JERSEY AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. $42,000 is hereby appropriated from the Capital Improvement Fund of the
Township of Clinton, in the County of Hunterdon, New Jersey (the “Township”) for the following

improvements including all related costs and expenditures incidental thereto:

Bundt Park Courts Improvements $42,000.00

Section 2. The Township hereby certifies that it has adopted a capital budget or a
temporary capital budget, as applicable. The capital or temporary capital budget of the Township
is hereby amended to conform with the provisions of this ordinance to the extent of any
inconsistency herewith. To the extent that the purposes authorized herein are inconsistent with the
adopted capital or temporary capital budget, a revised capital or temporary capital budget has been

filed with the Division of Local Government Services.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect after final adoption and publication and
otherwise as provided by law

ATTEST:

Carla Conner, Township Clerk Brian Mullay, Mayor

Introduced:

Adopted:



7 FieldTurf | @ o

A Tarkett Sports Company

Contract Change Order Proposal

Date: [July 2, 2021 | [ Change Order#1 |
From:|FieldTurf USA, Inc. To:|Clinton Township
7445 Cote-de-Liesse Road Suite 200 1225 Rt 31s
Montreal Quebec H4T 1G2 Lenbanon, NJ 08833
Phone: 800-724-2969 Fax: 514-340-9374
Project: |Bundt Park Courts Contact:|Tom Silvia, Recreation Director
Game Improvments Phone:|973-945-4069
Fax:
Email:|tsilvia@clintontwpnj.com
Original Contract:| $ 305,000.00
Previous Change Orders:| $ -
Current Change Order:| $ 41,360.00
Revised Contract Total:| $ 346,360.00

SCOPE:

A. Soil Cement Stabilization
1. Cut existing stone base 12" deep and mix with 6% cement.
2. Laser grade and compact material.

1 .Prevailing wages are included. We are a non-union firm.

2. One mobilization is included and assumes all work to be completed in a single phase.

3. Price does not include QC testing, permits, as-builts or traffic control/protection.

4. All work to be performed during regular business hours, Monday-Friday, 7:00AM to 4:00PM, and between April
15th and December 1st. Winter pricing surcharge not included.

Description Price
See Scope Above| §  41,360.00

Notes/Exclusions:
Quote is valid for thirty (30) calendar days
The Contract Time will be increased by _0 __ days.

Itis mutually agreed that for the above-referenced changes to take place, the original contract price will be adjusted by the
above-referenced amount, which will become payable in accordance with the same terms and conditions as in the original

contract or purchase order:

$ 41,360.00

If all the terms of this change order are acceptable please have an authorized representative sign the bottom of this
document and return it to FieldTurf's Montreal office, or as otherwise provided in the contract documents. FieldTurf will, in
turn, provide a fully executed copy for your records. Once this document is fully executed, it will be considered a
revision/modification to the original contract or purchase order.

pd
FieldTurf USA, Inc. €r/Generdl Contractor
.{/————,—’3__,___;——
Authorized Representative Authorized Representative

ez

Date Date




